



DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING

ITB Number: 20-101226

ITB Name: Norris Reserve Sewer Force Main Reroute

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: August 28, 2020 @ 3PM

Price Opening: September 9, 2020 @ 3PM

Agent Name: Cornell Brown

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
				Garney Companies, Inc.		Reeves Young, LLC		Site Engineering, Inc.		GS Construction, Inc.		Anderson Grading & Pipeline, LLC	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1.1	8" DUCTILE IRON SANITARY FORCE MAIN PIPE	3,380	LF	\$74.00	\$250,120.00	\$201.00	\$679,380.00	\$179.00	\$605,020.00	\$350.00	\$1,183,000.00	\$181.00	\$611,780.00
1.2	8" DUCTILE IRON SANITARY FORCE MAIN PIPE, ADDITION FOR DEEP BURY, 0-4 FEET DEEPER THAN SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS	1,200	LF	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$80.00	\$96,000.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$11.00	\$13,200.00
1.3	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	8,000	LB	\$0.01	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$40,000.00	\$5.00	\$40,000.00	\$7.00	\$56,000.00
1.4	FURNISH AND INSTALL PLUG VALVES WITH VALVE BOX AND EXTENSION	4	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00
1.5	6FT DIAMETER ACCESS MANHOLE	6	EA	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$18,745.00	\$112,470.00	\$25,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$17,200.00	\$103,200.00
1.6	ROCK EXCAVATION	2,250	CY	\$0.01	\$22.50	\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$225,000.00	\$45.00	\$101,250.00	\$246.00	\$553,500.00
1.7	TRENCHLESS TECHNOLOGY	500	LF	\$1,200.00	\$600,000.00	\$1,415.00	\$707,500.00	\$800.00	\$400,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$625,000.00	\$2,245.00	\$1,122,500.00
1.8	25 MM SUPERPAVE FOR PERMANENT ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	450	SY	\$65.00	\$29,250.00	\$64.20	\$28,890.00	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$120.00	\$54,000.00	\$130.00	\$58,500.00
1.9	CONCRETE BASE OR PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT FOR WATER OR SEWER LINES	450	SY	\$75.00	\$33,750.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$70.00	\$31,500.00	\$80.00	\$36,000.00	\$110.00	\$49,500.00
1.10	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1,200	LF	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$55.00	\$66,000.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$33.00	\$39,600.00
1.11	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	80	SY	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$46.15	\$3,692.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$73.00	\$5,840.00
1.12	HDPE SANITARY FORCE MAIN PIPE	5,220	LF	\$30.00	\$156,600.00	\$84.40	\$440,568.00	\$100.00	\$522,000.00	\$100.00	\$522,000.00	\$160.00	\$835,200.00
1.13	RESTRAINED JOINTS / RETAINER GLANDS	180	EA	\$110.00	\$19,800.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$250.00	\$45,000.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$230.00	\$41,400.00
1.14	AIR & VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY	4	EA	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$22,210.00	\$88,840.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$16,190.00	\$64,760.00
1.15	4-FT CONCRETE MANHOLE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,140.00	\$20,140.00
1.16	POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT	3,380	LF	\$1.00	\$3,380.00	\$9.00	\$30,420.00	\$5.00	\$16,900.00	\$4.00	\$13,520.00	\$2.00	\$6,760.00
1.17	CONNECTION TO EXISTING FORCE MAINS	2	EA	\$75,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$7,050.00	\$14,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$22,200.00
1.18	SUBGRADE STABILIZER STONE	120	TON	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$36.50	\$4,380.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
1.19	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE	180	CY	\$104.00	\$18,720.00	\$206.00	\$37,080.00	\$300.00	\$54,000.00	\$350.00	\$63,000.00	\$705.00	\$126,900.00
1.20	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE	100	TON	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
1.21	MILLING EXISTING PAVEMENT	200	SY	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$26.50	\$5,300.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
1.22	PAVEMENT OVERLAY (9.5 MM SUPERPAVE)	500	SY	\$17.00	\$8,500.00	\$33.50	\$16,750.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
1.23	REMOVE AND REPLACE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	1,200	SY	\$13.00	\$15,600.00	\$44.00	\$52,800.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00	\$35.00	\$42,000.00	\$105.00	\$126,000.00
1.24	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVE	800	SY	\$41.00	\$32,800.00	\$69.00	\$55,200.00	\$70.00	\$56,000.00	\$75.00	\$60,000.00	\$110.00	\$88,000.00
1.25	REMOVE AND REPLACE FENCE (ALL TYPES & SIZES)	400	LF	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$41.00	\$16,400.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
1.26	TRAFFIC STRIPE	5,000	LF	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.15	\$5,750.00	\$8.00	\$40,000.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
1.27	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (Sd1)	8,400	LF	\$6.00	\$50,400.00	\$8.20	\$68,880.00	\$4.00	\$33,600.00	\$4.00	\$33,600.00	\$5.00	\$42,000.00
1.28	HAY BALE BARRIER	1,000	LF	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
1.29	ROCK CHECK DAM (Cd)	12	EA	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$430.00	\$5,160.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$410.00	\$4,920.00
1.30	RIP-RAP (S)	25	SY	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$47.00	\$1,175.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
1.31	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (Co)	4	EA	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,360.00	\$9,440.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,370.00	\$9,480.00
1.32	STRAW MULCH STABILIZATION (Ds1)	24,000	SY	\$0.10	\$2,400.00	\$0.15	\$3,600.00	\$0.10	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$24,000.00
1.33	TEMPORARY GRASSING (Seed) (Ds2)	24,000	SY	\$0.01	\$240.00	\$0.20	\$4,800.00	\$0.10	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$240.00	\$2.00	\$48,000.00
1.34	PERMANENT GRASSING (Seed) (Ds3)	24,000	SY	\$1.00	\$24,000.00	\$0.32	\$7,680.00	\$1.00	\$24,000.00	\$4.00	\$96,000.00	\$3.00	\$72,000.00
1.35	INLET SEDIMENT TRAP (Sd2)	16	EA	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$185.00	\$2,960.00
1.36	STORM DRAIN OUTLET PROTECTION (St)	2	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$955.00	\$1,910.00
1.37	NPDES PERMIT COMPLIANCE	12	MO	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
				Garney Companies, Inc.		Reeves Young, LLC		Site Engineering, Inc.		GS Construction, Inc.		Anderson Grading & Pipeline, LLC	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1.38	GROUTING EXISTING FORCE MAIN	8,700	LF	\$7.00	\$60,900.00	\$25.00	\$217,500.00	\$48.00	\$417,600.00	\$40.00	\$348,000.00	\$42.00	\$365,400.00
1.39	COUPLINGS	8	EA	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$625.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$610.00	\$4,880.00
1.40a	REMOVE & REPLACE CULVERT PIPE 24in - 36in (CMP)	100	LF	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
1.40b	REMOVE & REPLACE CULVERT PIPE 24in - 36in (Concrete)	200	LF	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$184.00	\$36,800.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$135.00	\$27,000.00
1.41	VIDEO DOCUMENTATION	1	LF	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
1.42	REMOVE & REPLACE GUARDRAIL	1,200	LF	\$16.00	\$19,200.00	\$55.00	\$66,000.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00	\$45.00	\$54,000.00	\$125.00	\$150,000.00
1.43	SODDING	4,000	SY	\$11.25	\$45,000.00	\$10.25	\$41,000.00	\$15.00	\$60,000.00	\$19.00	\$76,000.00	\$13.00	\$52,000.00
1.44	CONCRETE DITCH CAP	120	SY	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$52.00	\$6,240.00
1.45	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00
1.46	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$86,170.00	\$86,170.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$208,000.00
1.47	LANDSCAPING	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1.48	REMOVE AND REPLACE HEADWALL 24in -36in	3	EA	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
1.49	DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00
1.50	ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR ROCK IN BORE	150	LF	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$215.00	\$32,250.00
1.51	CCTV INSPECTION OF EXISTING PIPELINE	5,220	LF	\$13.00	\$67,860.00	\$5.50	\$28,710.00	\$15.00	\$78,300.00	\$15.00	\$78,300.00	\$15.00	\$78,300.00
1.52	REMOVE EXISTING 24 - INCH BENDS	12	EA	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,460.00	\$17,520.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$57,600.00
1.53	REMOVE EXISTING 24-INCH GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,730.00	\$7,460.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
<b>BASE TOTAL BID:</b>					<b>\$2,067,722.56</b>		<b>\$3,246,845.00</b>		<b>\$4,395,020.00</b>		<b>\$4,558,525.00</b>		<b>\$5,462,695.00</b>
2.01	OWNER'S ALLOWANCE				\$600,000.00		\$600,000.00		\$600,000.00		\$6,000,000.00		\$6,000,000.00
<b>Number of Bids Received:</b>					5								
<b>LSBE Participation Benchmark /GFE (Yes/No)</b>					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
<b>Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)</b>					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
<b>Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)</b>					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
<b>Vendor Included Cost In Other Areas Outside of Separate Sealed Envelope (Yes/No)</b>					No		No		No		No		No
<b>Recommend award to Lowest, Responsive and Responsible Bidder:</b>													
Garney Companies, Inc., 5895 Shiloh Road, Suite 114, Alpharetta, GA 30004													